SCHULDT, AMELIA
Birth

January 28, 1822 in
Schleswig-Holstein, Germany

Death

March 14, 1912 in Greenfield Twp., Norwalk, Warren Co., lowa
Cause of Death

Died of old age

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 65
Lot was sold to Henry Scholtz on March 3, 1893

Maiden Name
Father

Mother

Marriage

Amelia to Peter C. Schuldt

Census

1830 —
1840 —
1850 —
1860 —
1870 —
1880 —
1885 —
1895 —

1900 — Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED138; Page 4; June 6, 1900
Dwelling 91; Family 93
Schult, Christopher 37 farmer - married 12 years GER GER GER
Immigrated to US in 1880
Born March 1863
Adelia 35 6 children; 6 living IL GER GER



Christopher
Mary M.
Frederk P.
Bertha
Louie
Adelia
Schult, Amelia

78

11
09
08
06
04
03
WD

Born June 1864
Born October 1888
Born October 1890
Born March 1892
Born February 1894
Born October 1895
Born February 1897
mother

Born January 1822
1 child; 1 living

1905 — Greenfield Twp., Warren Co., lowa; Norwalk, lowa

Card #200 thru 208
Schuldt, Chris
Adela
Amelia
Chris
Mary
Fred
Bertha
Adelia
Lewis

1910 -

Funeral Home

Dunn & Selover Funeral Home

Deaths — Record in Clerk’s Office at Indianola, Warren Co., lowa; Book 3, 1911 — 1912

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

Amelia Schuldt — born January 28, 1822 in Germany; died March 14, 1912 of old age in
Age 90yr Imo 18da; widow; buried March 17, 1912 in
PleasantRidgeCemetery, Orilla, Linn Twp., Warren Co., lowa; father and mother were both
unknown and born in Germany; Chris Schuldt of Norwalk was the informer. Dunn and Selover

Greenfield Twp., Norwalk, lowa.

of Des Moines was the funeral director. C. A. Willett, MD.

Misc.

Amelia, age 60 and Peter, age 61, departed from Meldorf, Holstein on July 5, 1882. Departure
place was Hamburg, Germany. They arrived in New York on ship Suevia. This information was

taken from Ancestry in the Hamburg Passenger Lists.
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IL



